
Funding awarded: May - July 2020

Improving life skills, education 
& employability £13,500

Trailblazers Mentoring Ltd £5,000
Friends of Turnfurlong Junior 
School £1,500

Action 4 Youth £5,000
West Wycombe Pre-school 
Playgroup £2,000

Reducing isolation, 
disadvantage and access to 
local services

£23,764

Animal Antiks £4,950
Family Support Group £5,000
Absolutely Leisure £4,064
Connection (Oxford) Ltd £5,000
Startup £4,750

Physical and mental health, 
wellbeing and safety £23,286

Wycombe Wanderers Sports & 
Education Trust £4,969

Richings Park Bowls Club £1,000
Stowe Sub Aqua Club £2,700
Vana Trust £4,450
Scannappeal £2,500
The National Rheumatoid Arthritis 
Society £3,000

Community Youth Ventures CIC £2,467
Medi-SOS £2,200

The environment and public 
spaces £14,113.80

John Colet School £954.80

Waddesdon Hall £2,500

Chiltern Rangers CIC £2,500
Lillingstone Lovell Village Diocesan 
Church Council £1,000

Groundwork South Trust Ltd £2,359

Chiltern Rangers CIC £4,800

The arts, culture and heritage £6,000

Inland Waterways Association £1,000

Pop Up Projects £5,000

Strengthening community 
cohesion £5,000

Community Impact Bucks £5,000

Money to individuals and 
families £15,509.04

Family Angels (17 grants) £13,488.97
Olney Fund (13 grants) £2,020.07

LOANS AWARDED £25,000

Longridge on the Thames £25,000



Bucks Coronavirus Response 
Appeal - to organisations £68,450.97

Puzzle Centre Trust Ltd £5,000
Child Bereavement UK £5,000
Stokenchurch Community Support 
Group £1,500

Wycombe Homeless Connection 
(WHC) £5,000

National Society for Epilepsy £5,000
Wycombe Multicultural Organisation £5,000
Hospice of St Francis, Berkhamsted £2,271
Startuponline (also known as 
Startup) £3,000

Thames Valley Family Mediation 
Service Ltd £4,000

Search Dogs Bucks £2,900
Alzheimer's Society Aylesbury and 
Buckingham Districts Branch £4,333

Spinal Injuries Association £2,500
Aylesbury Community Workshops 
(formally Men in Sheds) £2,000

Bux and Oxon 4x4 Response Group £3,446.97
The Thomas Ball Children's Cancer 
Fund £2,500

Bucks Disability Services £5,000
Rennie Grove Hospice Care £5,000

Coronavirus Funding

National Emergencies Trust 
Coronavirus Appeal £164,084.92

Bucks County Museum Trust £4,992
Florence Nightingale Hospice £5,000
Leonard Cheshire - Chiltern 
house £1,650

Lindengate £5,000
Pace Centre £5,000
Oasis Partnership £5,000
Theatre Shed £4,995
Chiltern Music Therapy £4,671
Bipolar UK £1,518
The Big Friday Night Community 
Takeaway £5,000

Elim Pentecostal Church £3,000
Princes Risborough Centre LTD £720
Community Impact Bucks £5,000
Buckinghamshire Mind £8,305
Quarrendon Community Cafe £1,439.92
SeeAbility £1,300
Waddesdon Cricket Club £1,950
Wycombe Heritage and Arts Trust £5,000
Restore Hope £5,000
Rape Crisis Wycombe, Chiltern & 
South Bucks £5,000

Bucks Coronavirus Response 
Appeal - to individuals and 
families (59 grants)

£25,666.52

Continued on next page...



TOTAL DISTRIBUTED IN GRANTS:

£354,375.25

NUMBER OF GRANTS: 

177

TOTAL DISTRIBUTED IN LOANS:

£25,000

NUMBER OF LOANS: 

1

If you would like more 
information about any of the 
grants awarded please email 

grants@heartofbucks.org

For funding stories please visit our 
website: heartofbucks.org/funding-

stories

National Emergencies Trust 
Coronavirus Appeal Continued...

Chilterns MS Centre £5,000
Chilterns Dial a Ride £5,000
Independent Provider of Special 
Education Advice - known as 
IPSEA

£1,500

Seerah Today £5,000
Sport in Mind £2,500
Women's Cultural Arena £2,200
Southcourt Baptist Church £5,000
Art Beyond Belief £3,660
Chiltern Open Air Museum £2,000
Chiltern Rangers CIC £3,000
Wheelpower £500
Princes Risborough Town Council £5,000
Iver Parish Council £5,000
Ludgershall Friends Covid 
Support Group and Ludgershall 
Parish Council

£4,500

Open House Micklefield CIC £5,000
Horses Helping People CIC £4,500
Healthy Living Centre £4,384
Garsington Opera £2,500
Chiltern Samaritans £2,500
Action 4 Youth £5,000
Hector's House £800
Connection (Oxford) Ltd £5,000
High Wycombe Central Aid 
Society £3,000

Stoke Mandeville Hospital Radio £2,000


